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Assessment, Recording and Reporting Calendar 25-26 
YEAR 

GROUP 

EVENT DATE 

YEAR 11 Guidance Event Wednesday 1st October 2025 

 Report 1 to Parents Friday 17th October 2025 

 Parents’ Evening Tuesday 4th November 2025 

 Trial Examinations Week 1 w/c 1st December 2025 

 Trial Examinations Week 2 w/c 8th December 2025 

 Trial Exams Results Assembly and Report to Parents Friday 9th January 2026 

 Guidance Evening 2* Thursday 15th January 2026* 

 Report 2 to Parents Friday 13th March 2026 

   

YEAR 10 Report 1 to Parents Friday 13th February 2026 

 Parents’ Evening  Wednesday 15th April 2026 

 Internal Examinations Week 1 w/c Monday 15th June 2026 

 Internal Examinations Week 2 w/c Monday 22nd June 2026 – Tuesday 30th June 2026 

 Report 2 to Parents  Wednesday 15th July 2026 

   

YEAR 9 Report 1 to Parents Friday 14th November 2025 

 Assessment Week Monday 5th January 2025 

 Report 2 to Parents  Friday 30th January 2026 

 Pathways Evening & Y9 Consultation Evening Thursday 5th February 2026 

 Pathways Choice deadline Tuesday 24th February 2026 

   

YEAR 8 Report 1 to Parents Friday 28th November 2025 

 Parents’ Evening  Monday 9th March 2026 

 Report 2 to Parents  Friday 8th May 2026 

   

YEAR 7 Report 1 to Parents Friday 12th December 2025 

 Parents’ Evening  Tuesday 24th March 2026 

 Report 2 to Parents Friday 19th June 2026 

   

* by invitation, based on Yr 11 trial exam results. 


